

BUSINESS, CONSUMER SERVICES AND HOUSING AGENCY • GAVIN NEWSOM, GOVERNOR DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS • BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION 1747 N. Market Blvd., Suite 225, Sacramento, CA 95834 P (916) 574-8900 | Toll-Free (888) 370-7589 | www.bppe.ca.gov

October 22, 2024

The Taft University System dba William Howard Taft University 3333 South Wadsworth Blvd, Suite D-228 Lakewood, CO 80227

Re: Citation #23240257

Dear The Taft University System dba William Howard Taft University:

On July 19, 2024, the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education (Bureau) received the payment of fine for Citation No. 23240257 in the amount of \$501.00. Payment of the administrative fine shall not constitute an admission of the violation charged and shall be represented as satisfactory resolution of the matter for purposes of public disclosure. The Bureau has also received evidence of compliance with the Order(s) of Abatement listed on Citation No. 23240257.

Payment of the fine as well as compliance with the Order of Abatement is considered final resolution. Citation No. 23240257 is now resolved and considered closed.

Please feel free to contact me at (916) 574-7703 or at Giovani. Alon@dca.ca.gov, should you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

"Original Signature on File"

Giovani Alon Citation Analyst